STATE OF MILNESOTA,
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL.

Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, and particularly by authority of section 114. Majors Minnesota Statutes of 1927, do hereby constitute and appoint WM. C. GREEN, to be a Special Assistant Attorney General, to act for the Commissioner of Insurance of the State of Minnesota, in the defense of actions brought against various persons who were insured by the St. Paul Casualty Company, which is now being liquidated by said Commissioner of Insurance.

Said appointee shall serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General, or until this commission shall be revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 7th day of November, 1942.

J. A. A. BURNQUEST

Attorney General.

STATE OF MINNESOTA, A second of kamsey

I, Wm. C. Green, do solemnly swear that I will support the constitution of the United States and of this state, and faithfully discharge the duties of said Special Assistant Attorney General of the State of Minnesota to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me God.

WM. C. GREEN

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of November,

L. Spregubey.

1942.

Notary Fublic, Ramsey County, Minn.
My commission expires

4150